Performance Rights currently on issue1 14,200,000

Performance Rights offered pursuant to the Offer Nil

Total 14,200,000

Notes:

1. On 1 July 2024, the Company announced the Performance Rights vested. Further details of the

vesting conditions are set out in that announcement.

The capital structure on a fully diluted basis as at the date of this Offer Document would

be 4,548,999,700 Shares and on completion of the Offer (assuming all Entitlements are

accepted and no Options are exercised or Performance Rights are converted prior to the

Record Date) would be 5,640,783,124 Shares.

No Shares, Performance Rights or Options on issue are subject to escrow restrictions, either

voluntary or ASX imposed.

3.8 Dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely

to be diluted by approximately 23% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares

on issue as at the date of this Offer Document).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below:

HOLDER HOLDING

AS AT

RECORD

DATE

APPROXIMATE

% AT RECORD

DATE1

ENTITLEMENTS UNDER

THE OFFER

HOLDINGS

IF OFFER

NOT TAKEN

UP

APPROXIMATE

% POST OFFER2

Shareholder 1 50,000,000 1.38% 15,151,515 50,000,000 1.07%

  9

Shareholder 2 25,000,000 0.69% 7,575,758 25,000,000 0.53%

Shareholder 3 10,000,000 0.28% 3,030,303 10,000,000 0.21%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.03% 303,030 1,000,000 0.02%

Shareholder 5 100,000 0.0028% 30,303 100,000 0.0021%

Notes:

1. This is based on a Share capital of 3,602,885,299 Shares at the date of this Offer Document.

2. This is based on a Share capital of 4,694,668,723 Shares following the completion of the Offer, assuming

that the maximum number of Shares are issued under the Offer, no other Shares are issued (except

for those issued under the Offer) and that no Options on issue are exercised or Performance Rights

convert prior to the Record Date.

3.9 Directors Interests and Participation

Each Director’s relevant interest in the Shares of the Company at the date of this Offer

Document and their Entitlement is set out in the table below.